

## (13) H,5-14 CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

825 PETROLEUM BUILDING ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO

March 16, 1961

WM. A. MEAD DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT OF PRODUCTION NEW MEXICO DIVISION

. . . - -

Oil Conservation Commission (3) State of New Mexico P. O. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Merico

Commissioner of Public Lands (3) The State of New Mexico P. O. Box 791 Santa Fe, New Mexico

All Committed Working Interest Owners Tonto Deep Unit Area (See Attached Addressee List)

Gentlemen:

We wish to advise that the Application for Termination of the Tonto Deep Unit Area, Contract No. 10261-A, Lea County, New Mexico has been approved as follows:

- By the United States Geolocial Survey on (1)March 7, 1961, effective March 1, 1961.
- (2)By the Oil Conservation Commission, State of New Mexico, on February 8, 1961.
- By the Commissioner of Public Lands of (3) the State of New Mexico on February 6, 1961.

Copies of the letter of approval from the U.S.G.S. are attached to all of the addressees listed above, and copies of the letters of approval by the N.M.O.C.C. and the Commissioner of Public Lands are also attached for the working interest owners.

Yours very truly, 10° G Mead

WAM-LD Enc.





DE	UNITED STATES PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GEOLOGICAL SURVEY WASHINGTON 25, D. C.		RECEIVED NEW MEMOU DIVISION 1000 1-0 1951	
	NAR	9 <b>19</b>		
Continental Oil Compa 825 Petroleum Buildir Roswell, New Mexico				
a			<b>9</b>	

Gentlemen:

On March 7, 1961, effective as of March 1, 1961, Arthur A. Baker, Acting Director of the Geological Survey, approved the termination of the Tonto Deep unit agreement, Les County, New Mexico, No. 14-08-001-5294, pursuant to the last persgraph of section 20 thereof.

Enclosed are two copies of the approved application for your records. It is requested that you send notice of this approval to each interested working interest owner, lessee, and lessor at their last known address.

Yery truly yours,

the Director For

Enclosures 2



## **CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY**

825 PETROLEUM BUILDING ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO

March 16, 1961

WM. A. MEAD DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT OF PRODUCTION NEW MEXICO DIVISION

· · · /

Oil Conservation Commission (3) State of New Mexico P. O. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Merico

Commissioner of Public Lands (3) The State of New Mexico P. O. Box 791 Santa Fe, New Mexico

All Committed Working Interest Owners Tonto Deep Unit Area (See Attached Addressee List)

Gentlemen:

We wish to advise that the Application for Termination of the Tonto Deep Unit Area, Contract No. 10261-A, Lea County, New Mexico has been approved as follows:

- (1)By the United States Geolocial Survey on March 7, 1961, effective March 1, 1961.
- (2) By the Oil Conservation Commission, State of New Mexico, on February 8, 1961.
- By the Commissioner of Public Lands of (3) the State of New Mexico on February 6, 1961.

Copies of the letter of approval from the U.S.G.S. are attached to all of the addressees listed above, and copies of the letters of approval by the N.M.O.C.C. and the Commissioner of Public Lands are also attached for the working interest owners.

Yours very truly,

10°G Mead

WAM-LD Enc.

				in REPLY REPORT TO	4
	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER GEOLOGICAL SURVEY WASHINGTON 25, D. C.	NOR		RECEIVED NEW MEXICU DIVISION MAR 1 3 1961	
		MAR 9	19	S Date V Nored	
Continental 825 Petroleu Roswell, New					

122.

William -

Gentlemen:

On March 7, 1961, effective as of March 1, 1961, Arthur A. Baker, Acting Director of the Geological Survey, approved the termination of the Tonto Deep unit agreement, Lea County, New Mexico, No. 14-08-001-5294, pursuant to the last paragraph of section 20 thereof.

Enclosed are two copies of the approved application for your records. It is requested that you send notice of this approval to each interested working interest owner, lesses, and lessor at their last known address.

Very truly yours,

For the Director

Maclosures 2

C \_ CONSERVATION COMMISS P. O. BOX 871 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Case # 1514

February 8, 1961

Continental Oil Company 825 Petroleum Building Reswell, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. W. A. Mead

Re: Termination of the Tonto Deep Unit Area Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This is to advise that the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission has this date approved the termination of the Tonto Deep Unit Area Lea County, New Mexico, subject to like approval by the United States Geological Survey and the Commissioner of Public Lands of the State of New Mexico.

One approved copy of the application for termination is returned herewith.

Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr., Secretary-Director

ALP/JEK/ig

cc: Commissioner of Public Lands Santa Fe, New Mexico

> U. S. Geological Survey Roswell, New Mexico

In reply refer to: Unit Division

February 7, 1961

Continental Gil Company 825 Patroleum Building Roswell, New Mexico

> Re: Termination of the Touto Deep Unit Area Lea County, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. Wm. A. Mead

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing two copies of your application for the termination of the Tonto Deep Unit Area, Lea County, New Mexico, together with two approval certificates dated February 6, 1961.

Please furnish us a copy of the certificate when full approval has been obtained and the effective date of this termination.

Very truly yours,

E. S. JOHNNY WALKER Commissioner of Public Lands

ESW/mar/s

cc: US Gaslogical Survey Roswell, New Mexico

> Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico